
 
 

 
No. 22A-196  

 

IN THE 

Supreme Court of the United States 
                                      

 

CHEVRON CORPORATION, et al., 

    APPLICANTS, 

 

v. 

 

COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, et al.,  

    RESPONDENTS. 

 

 

        

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

       
 

 

I hereby certify that I am a member in good standing of the bar of this Court 

and that on this 31st day of August, 2022, I caused a copy of the Respondents’ 

Opposition to Defendants–Applicants’ Application for an Extension of Time Within 

Which to File a Petition for a Writ of Certiorari to the United States Court of Appeals 

for the Ninth Circuit to be served by U.S. Mail on the counsel identified below, and 

caused an electronic version to be transmitted to the counsel identified below, 

pursuant to Rule 29.5 of the Rules of this Court. All parties required to be served 

have been served. 

 

  
 

/s/  Victor M. Sher   

Victor M. Sher 
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GIBSON, DUNN & CRUTCHER LLP 

1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W. 

Washington, DC 20036-5306 

(202) 955-8500 

thungar@gibsondunn.com 

lshelfer@gibsondunn.com 

Theodore J. Boutrous, Jr. 

William E. Thomson, III 

Joshua D. Dick 

GIBSON, DUNN & CRUTCHER LLP 

333 South Grand Avenue 

Los Angeles, California 90071-3197 

(213) 229-7000 

tboutrous@gibsondunn.com 

wthomson@gibsondunn.com 

jdick@gibsondunn.com 

 

Jonathan W. Hughes 

ARNOLD & PORTER KAYE 

SCHOLER LLP 

Three Embarcadero Center, 

10th Floor 

San Francisco, California 94111-4024 

Telephone: (415) 471-3100 

Facsimile: (415) 471-3400 

jonathan.hughes@arnoldporter.com 

 

Neal S. Manne 

Johnny W. Carter 

Erica Harris 

Steven Shepard 

SUSMAN GODFREY LLP 

1000 Louisiana, Suite 5100 

Houston, TX 77002 

Telephone: (713) 651-9366 

Facsimile: (713) 654-6666 

E-mail: nmanne@susmangodfrey.com 

E-mail: jcarter@susmangodfrey.com 

E-mail: eharris@susmangodfrey.com 

E-mail: sshepard@susmangodfrey.com 

 

Jameson R. Jones 

Daniel R. Brody 

BARTLIT BECK LLP 

1801 Wewatta St., Suite 1200 

Denver, Colorado 80202 

Telephone: 303-592-3123 

Facsimile: 303-592-3140 

Email: jameson.jones@bartlitbeck.com 

Email: dan.brody@bartlitbeck.com 

 

Megan R. Nishikawa 

KING & SPALDING LLP 

101 Second Street, Suite 2300 

San Francisco, California 94105 

Telephone: (415) 318-1200 

Facsimile: (415) 318-1300 

Email: mnishikawa@kslaw.com 

M. Randall Oppenheimer 

Dawn Sestito 

O’MELVENY & MYERS LLP 

400 South Hope Street 

Los Angeles, California 90071-2899 

Telephone: (213) 430-6000 

Facsimile: (213) 430-6407 

E-Mail: roppenheimer@omm.com 

E-Mail: dsestito@omm.com 

Theodore V. Wells, Jr. 

Daniel J. Toal 

Jaren E. Janghorbani 

PAUL, WEISS, RIFKIND, WHARTON 

& GARRISON LLP 

1285 Avenue of the Americas 

New York, New York 10019-6064 

Telephone: (212) 373-3000 

Facsimile: (212) 757-3990 
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E-Mail: twells@paulweiss.com 

E-Mail: dtoal@paulweiss.com 

E-Mail: jjanghorbani@paulweiss.com 

 

David C. Frederick 

Daniel S. Severson 
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1615 M Street, N.W., Suite 400 

Washington, DC 20036 

Telephone: (202) 326-7900 
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E-mail: dfrederick@kellogghansen.com 
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Brian H. Chun 
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E-mail: bchun@lkclaw.com 

Kevin Orsini 

Vanessa A. Lavely 

CRAVATH, SWAINE & MOORE LLP 

825 Eighth Avenue 

New York, NY 10019 

Tel: (212) 474-1000 

Fax: (212) 474-3700 

E-mail: korsini@cravath.com 

E-mail: vlavely@cravath.com 

 

 


